
Outdoor Unit





Condensing Unit

DNM

Outdoor Unit TC18PSVC-TERZ TC24PSVC-TERZ TC30PSVC-TERZ TC36CSVC-TERZ TC48CSYC-TERZ TC60CSYC-TERZ

o9.5/Grooved

1.40

1 1.75

1.87
264

1230
1.50

45
50

48
54

2.45 1.85 2.80 3.40

58
570x570x570
624x577x577

1500

720x570x570
777x577x577

720x570x570
777x577x577

50
56

63
1600

974x570x570
1030x577x577

60
1500

55
62

57
64

Type
No.
Type
Tube

Power Supply

Type
Power Supply
Type
Charging weight

Full Load Current
Nominal Output

Row

HxWxD

l/s
Kg

V/Ph/Hz

W
A

V/Ph/Hz

mm

Nominal Air Flow Rate
Sound Pressure Level at 1 m.
Unit Dimensions

HxWxDPacking Dimensions
Net Weight
Gross Weight

dB (A)
mm
mm
kg
kg

Condenser Coil

Fan

Fan Motor

Compressor

Refrigerant

1
Propeller Direct Drive

Permanent Split Capacitor
220-240/1/50

R-22

Reciprocating
220-240/1/50

Scroll
380-415/3/50

* Cooling capacity and electric characteristics are based on 27 ํC DB, 19 ํC WB indoor temp. and 35 ํC outdoor temp. at high speed. System is operative up to 52 ํC outdoor temp.
** Heating capacity and electric characteristics are based on 20 ํC DB indoor temp. and 7 ํC DB, 6 ํC WB outdoor temp. at high speed.
Becuase of our policy of continuous improvement we reserve the right to make changes in all specifications without notice.

Model
Indoor Unit

Outdoor Unit

Nominal Cooling Capacity *

Nominal Heating Capacity **

30
+/-15

19000
5570
34500
10110
0.69

10.00

26000
7620
45400
13300
2.12

14.30

30000
8800
55300
16200
2.31

17.60

36000
10550
61400
18000
2.76

20.10

48000
14100
76800
22500
3.47

8.90

57000
16700
86000
25200
4.94

10.50
220-240/1/50 380-415/3/50

DNM18BHVD-TIRZ DNM24BHVD-TIRZ DNM30BHVD-TIRZ DNM36BHVD-TGRZ DNM48BHVD-TGRZ DNM60BHVD-TGRZ

TC18PSVC-TERZ TC24PSVC-TERZ TC30PSVC-TERZ TC36CSVC-TERZ TC48CSYC-TERZ TC60CSYC-TERZ

o12.7/19.0/OD.16

Moisture Removal
Power Supply
Running Current Cooling

Type
Type
Liq./Gas/Drain
Max. Length
Max. Height
Type
Inlet
Outlet

A
V/Ph/Hz

L/hr

W
Btu/hr

W
Btu/hr

mm
m
m

inch
inch

2250 3020 3650 3900 5250 6100Cooling WPower Consumption
8.44 8.61 8.22 9.23 9.14 9.34Cooling EEREfficiency

Control

Piping Conection

Water Pipe
Connection

Flare

Male Thread Pipe
3/4
3/4

o9.5/15.9/OD.16

Without Control (Wired Control is optional)

S p e c i f i c a t i o n s

1.26
123
360

50/47/45/43
270x880x513
316x971x521

28
30

Indoor Unit DNM18BHVD-TIRZ DNM24BHVD-TIRZ DNM30BHVD-TIRZ DNM36BHVD-TGRZ DNM48BHVD-TGRZ DNM60BHVD-TGRZ

o7/Grooved

o9.5/Smooth
Double Intel Centrifugul Fan

Permanent Split Capacitor
220-240/1/50

2

2 3 2

2

3

1
2.21
311

3.49
527

600

38
41

52/48/42/40
300x1180x633

2.12

300x880x633
358x1271x671358x971x671

470
217

32
31

50/47/42/38
300x1400x633
358x1491x671

840
59/55/49/45

680

46
49

54
58

55
60

Evaporator Coil

Hot Water Coil

Blower

Type
No.
Type

Tube
Row

Tube
Row

Power Supply
No.
Full Load Current
Nominal Output

HxWxD

mm

mm

V/Ph/Hz

A
W
l/sNominal Air Flow Rate

Sound Pressure Level at 1 m.
Unit Dimensions

HxWxDPacking Dimensions
Net Weight
Gross Weight

dB (A)
mm
mm
kg
kg

Fan Motor

Ducted Type Split System (T3)
With Top Discharge Outdoor Unit & Hot Water Coil R-22 (50HZ)



Condensing Unit

Ducted Type Split System (T3)
With Side Discharge Outdoor Unit & Hot Water Coil R-22 (50HZ)DNM

Outdoor Unit VC18RSVC-TERZ VC24RSVC-TERZ VC30RSVC-TERZ VC36RSVC-TERZ VC48CSYC-TERZ VC60CSYC-TERZ

o9.5/Groovedo7/Grooved

1.10
615

0.62
70

42
45

1.5 212

1.15
112

1230
1.751.70

62
66

2.30

64
68

1.66
216

3.50 3.60

57
620x843x334
682x980x420

770x920x334
832x1058x420

66
70

64
1500

975x920x334
1036x1058x420

63
1400

67
71

80
85

Type
No.
Type
Tube

Power Supply

Type
Power Supply
Type
Charging weight

Full Load Current
Nominal Output

Row

HxWxD

l/s
Kg

V/Ph/Hz

W
A

V/Ph/Hz

mm

Nominal Air Flow Rate
Sound Pressure Level at 1 m.
Unit Dimensions

HxWxDPacking Dimensions
Net Weight
Gross Weight

dB (A)
mm
mm
kg
kg

Condenser Coil

Fan

Fan Motor

Compressor

Refrigerant

1
Propeller Direct Drive

Permanent Split Capacitor
220-240/1/50

R-22
220-240/1/50

Rotary
380-415/3/50

Scroll

* Cooling capacity and electric characteristics are based on 27 ํC DB, 19 ํC WB indoor temp. and 35 ํC outdoor temp. at high speed. System is operative up to 52 ํC outdoor temp.
** Heating capacity and electric characteristics are based on 20 ํC DB indoor temp. and 7 ํC DB, 6 ํC WB outdoor temp. at high speed.
Becuase of our policy of continuous improvement we reserve the right to make changes in all specifications without notice.

Model
Indoor Unit

Outdoor Unit

Nominal Cooling Capacity *

Nominal Heating Capacity **

30
+/-15

19000
5570
34500
10110
1.24

10.00

25000
7330
45400
13300
1.60

12.70

30000
8800
55300
16200
1.71

15.30

36000
10550
61400
18000
1.73

19.00

48000
14100
76800
22500
2.88

8.80

57000
16700
86000
25200
3.67

10.30
220-240/1/50 380-415/3/50

DNM18BHVD-TCRZ DNM24BHVD-TCRZ DNM30BHVD-TCRZ DNM36BHVD-TCRZ DNM48BHVD-TJRZ DNM60BHVD-TJRZ

VC18RSVC-TERZ VC24RSVC-TERZ VC30RSVC-TERZ VC36RSVC-TERZ VC48CSYC-TERZ VC60CSYC-TERZ

o12.7/19.0/OD.16

Moisture Removal
Power Supply
Running Current Cooling

Type
Type
Liq./Gas/Drain
Max. Length
Max. Height
Type
Inlet
Outlet

A
V/Ph/Hz

L/hr

W
Btu/hr

W
Btu/hr

mm
m
m

inch
inch

2080 2840 3530 4230 5100 5700Cooling WPower Consumption
9.13 8.80 8.50 8.51 9.41 10.00Cooling EEREfficiency

Control

Piping Connection

Water Pipe
Connection

Flare

Male Thread Pipe
3/4
3/4

o9.5/15.9/OD.16

Without Control (Wired Control is optional)

S p e c i f i c a t i o n s

1.26
123
360

50/47/45/43
270x880x513
316x971x521

28
30

Indoor Unit DNM18BHVD-TCRZ DNM24BHVD-TCRZ DNM30BHVD-TCRZ DNM36BHVD-TCRZ DNM48BHVD-TJRZ DNM60BHVD-TJRZ

o7/Grooved

o9.5/Smooth
Double Intel Centrifugul Fan

Permanent Split Capacitor
220-240/1/50

2

2 3 2

2

3

1
2.21
311

3.49
527

600

38
41

52/48/42/40
300x1180x633

2.12

300x880x633
358x1271x671358x971x671

470
217

32
34

50/47/42/38
300x1400x633
358x1491x671

840
59/55/49/45

680

46
49

54
58

55
60

Evaporator Coil

Hot Water Coil

Blower

Type
No.
Type

Tube
Row

Tube
Row

Power Supply
No.
Full Load Current
Nominal Output

HxWxD

mm

mm

V/Ph/Hz

A
W
l/sNominal Air Flow Rate

Sound Pressure Level at 1 m.
Unit Dimensions

HxWxDPacking Dimensions
Net Weight
Gross Weight

dB (A)
mm
mm
kg
kg

Fan Motor


